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G. A Profile of the Institution

Montclair State University offered the following programs and majors at the undergraduate and
graduate levels in fall 2009:

FALL 2009 ACTIVE DEGREE PROGRAMS

DEGREE PROGRAMS CIP CODE*
BACHELOR OF ARTS

ANTHROPOLOGY 450201
BROADCASTING 090701
CLASSICS 161201
CHILD ADVOCACY 440701
COMMUNICATION STUDIES 090101
DANCE EDUCATION 131324
ECONOMICS 450601
ENGLISH 230101
FAMILY AND CHILD STUDIES 190101
FASHION STUDIES 500407
FINE ARTS 500701
FRENCH 160901
GENERAL HUMANITIES 240103
GEOGRAPHY 450701
HISTORY 540101
ITALIAN 160902
JURISPRUDENCE 229999
JUSTICE STUDIES 309999
LATIN 161203
LINGUISTICS 160102
MUSIC THERAPY 512305
PHILOSOPHY 380101
POLITICAL SCIENCE 451001
PSYCHOLOGY 420101
RELIGIOUS STUDIES 380201
SOCIOLOGY 451101
SPANISH 160905
THEATRE STUDIES 500501
WOMEN'S & GENDER STUDIES 050207
BACHELOR OF FINE ARTS

ANIMATION AND ILLUSTRATION 500499
DANCE 500301
FILMMAKING 500602
FINE ARTS/STUDIO 500701
GRAPHIC DESIGN 500409
MUSICAL THEATRE 500901

THEATRE 500501
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FALL 2009 ACTIVE DEGREE PROGRAMS (cont.)

DEGREE PROGRAMS

CIP CODE*

BACHELOR OF MUSIC

MUSIC

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE
AQUATIC AND COASTAL SCIENCES
ATHLETIC TRAINING
BIOCHEMISTRY

BIOLOGY

BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
CHEMISTRY

COMPUTER SCIENCE
GEOSCIENCE

HEALTH EDUCATION
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
MATHEMATICS

MOLECULAR BIOLOGY
NUTRITION AND FOOD SCIENCE
PHYSICAL EDUCATION

PHYSICS

SCIENCE INFORMATICS

MASTER OF ARTS

APPLIED LINGUISTICS

CHILD ADVOCACY

COMMUNICATION SCIENCES & DISORDERS
COUNSELING

EDUCATIONAL LEADERSHIP
EDUCATIONAL PSYCHOLOGY

ENGLISH

ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES

EXERCISE SCIENCE & PHYSICAL EDUATTION
FAMILY AND CHILD STUDIES

FINE ARTS

FRENCH

HEALTH EDUCATION

HISTORY

LAW AND GOVERNANCE

MUSIC

PSYCHOLOGY

PUBLIC & ORGANIZATIONAL RELATIONS
READING

SPANISH

TEACHING MIDDLE GRADES MATHEMATICS
THEATRE
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500903

309999
510913
260202
260101
520201
400501
110101
400601
131307
110103
270101
260402
190501
131314
400801
309999

160102
440701
510201
131101
130401
421801
230101
030103
131314
190101
500701
160901
131307
540101
229999
500901
420101
090101
131315
160905
131311
500501
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FALL 2009 ACTIVE DEGREE PROGRAMS (cont.) |

DEGREE PROGRAMS CIP CODE*
MASTER OF SCIENCE

ACCOUNTING 520301
AQUATIC AND COASTAL SCIENCES 309999
BIOLOGY 260101
CHEMISTRY 400501
CHEMISTRY: CHEMICAL BUSINESS 400501
COMPUTER SCIENCE 110101
GEOSCIENCE 400601
MATHEMATICS 270101
MOLECULAR BIOLOGY 260204
NUTRITION AND FOOD SCIENCE 190501
PHARMACEUTICAL BIOCHEMISTRY 260202
STATISTICS 270501
MASTER OF ARTS IN TEACHING

TEACHING 130101
MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 520201
MASTER OF EDUCATION

EARLY CHILDHOOD & ELEMENTARY EDUC. 139999
INCLUSIVE EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 131015
LEARNING DISABILITIES 131011
SPECIAL EDUCATION 131001
TEACHER LEADERSHIP 139999
MASTER OF FINE ARTS

STUDIO ART 500702
MASTER OF PUBLIC HEALTH

PUBLIC HEALTH 512201

DOCTOR OF EDUCATION (Ed.D.)

EDUCATION PEDAGOGY 130101
MATHEMATICS PEDAGOGY 131399
DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPY (Ph.D.)

COUNSELOR EDUCATION 139999
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT 030201
DOCTOR OF SCIENCE (Sc.D.)

AUDIOLOGY 510202

In addition, the following certificates wete offered at the undergraduate and/or graduate level:
Accounting, graduate
Advanced Counseling, graduate

American Dietetic Association, graduate
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Artist Diploma, graduate

Child Advocacy, graduate and undergraduate

CISCO, graduate and undergraduate

Collaborative Teaching for Inclusive Settings, graduate
Conflict Management in the Workplace, graduate
Environmental Justice, undergraduate

Finance, graduate

Food Safety Instructor, graduate

Gerontology, undergraduate

Geographic Information Science, graduate

Gifted & Talented Education, graduate

Human Sexuality Education, graduate

International Business, graduate

Makeup Artistry, undergraduate

Management, graduate

Management Information Systems, graduate
Marketing, graduate

Molecular Biology, graduate

New Literacies, Digital Technologies, and Learning, graduate
Nutrition and Exercise Science, graduate

Object Oriented Computing, graduate

Paralegal Studies, graduate

Performer’s Certificate, graduate

Philosophy for Children, graduate

Physical Education, graduate

Physical Science, graduate

School Business Administrator, graduate

School Counseling, graduate

Substance Awareness Coordinator, graduate
Supervisor, graduate

Teacher of Preschool through Grade 3, graduate
Teaching English to Speakers of Other Languages, graduate
Teaching Middle Grades Mathematics, graduate
Teaching Writing, graduate

Translation and Interpretation in Spanish, graduate and undergraduate
Water Resource Management, graduate
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